
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:35 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

        

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10

20

30

40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 11.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1307
 
 mx: 1279
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 39.7

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1968
 
 mx: 1815
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 17.9



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 116/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:49 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-2000

-1000

0

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

115.0 115.2 115.4 115.6 115.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -457
 
 mx: 421
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -600
 
 mx: 600
 
 µ: -21.1
 
 σ: 39.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1968
 
 mx: 1815
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 25.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 106/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:50 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

1500

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -276
 
 mx: 324
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -476
 
 mx: 571
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 39.4

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1060
 
 mx: 1557
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 22.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 93/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:51 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

92.0 92.2 92.4 92.6 92.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -405
 
 mx: 386
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1098
 
 mx: 1175
 
 µ: -21.6
 
 σ: 40.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1355
 
 mx: 1355
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 20.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 49/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:52 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

48.0 48.2 48.4 48.6 48.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -312
 
 mx: 249
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1307
 
 mx: 1175
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 42.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -519
 
 mx: 400
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 17.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 5/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:53 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-400

-200

0

200

400

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

4.0 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -257
 
 mx: 185
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.3

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -1052
 
 mx: 1279
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 42.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -418
 
 mx: 402
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 17.7



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 114/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:54 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

113.0 113.2 113.4 113.6 113.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -339
 
 mx: 293
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -415
 
 mx: 312
 
 µ: -21.1
 
 σ: 39.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1080
 
 mx: 1179
 
 µ: -22.8
 
 σ: 21.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 37/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:55 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-300
-200
-100

0
100
200
300

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20
-10

0
10
20
30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

36.0 36.2 36.4 36.6 36.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -289
 
 mx: 298
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 12.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -958
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 41.5

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -999
 
 mx: 1103
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 19.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 41/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:56 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-400

-200

0

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-1000

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -269
 
 mx: 160
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 11.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -474
 
 mx: 231
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 39.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1078
 
 mx: 1007
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 18.3



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 137/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:57 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-500

0

500

1000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-600
-400
-200

0
200
400
600
800

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-10
0

10
20
30
40
50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

136.0 136.2 136.4 136.6 136.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -260
 
 mx: 206
 
 µ: -10.4
 
 σ: 11.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -904
 
 mx: 1075
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 39.1

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -601
 
 mx: 814
 
 µ: -23.2
 
 σ: 20.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49793 packets of 144 samples from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000.  Part 102/144
 

 Processed Tue Mar 31 08:02:58 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150331_052816__dat00.bin

     

-40

-20

0

20

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
 Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

-80
-60
-40
-20

0
20
40

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-10
0

10

20

30
40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101.0 101.2 101.4 101.6 101.8
Time (s) from 2015-03-31T05:28:17.210.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -51
 
 mx: 29
 
 µ: -10.5
 
 σ: 11.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -136
 
 mx: 88
 
 µ: -21.5
 
 σ: 39.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -90
 
 mx: 44
 
 µ: -23.1
 
 σ: 16.4


